

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	852	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Ba Community Resources - Office of Eq	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/15/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	9/13/2023				Final action:	9/13/2023	
Enactment date:	9/13	/2023			Enactment #:	23-1562	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide collaboration on staffing, managing and supporting three full time newcomer safety specialists at three high schools, with plans for expansion to 2 additional secondary sites, to implement the Young Hawks, Newcomer student safety intervention and prevention program to increase attendance and graduation of newcomer students furthest from opportunity, via Office of Equity, for the period of August 7, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-1852 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Bay Area Community Resources - Office of Equity						
Contact:	Raquel.Jimenez@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
9/13/2023	1	Board of	Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide collaboration on staffing, managing and supporting three full time newcomer safety specialists at three high schools, with plans for expansion to 2 additional secondary sites, to implement the Young Hawks, Newcomer student safety intervention and prevention program to increase attendance and graduation of newcomer students furthest from opportunity, via Office of Equity, for the period of August 7, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00.